
tf,
KING COUNTY

Signature Report

December 16,2014

Ordinance 17953

1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

KlngCowtty

Proposed No.2014-0481.1 Sponsors Dunn

1 AN ORDINANCE authoÅzingthe King County executive

2 to execute an amendment to the interlocal agreement with

3 the King County flood control zone district extending the

4 duration of the interlocal agreement through March 31,

s 2015.

6 STATEMENT OF FACTS:

7 L King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District have

8 entered into the Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King

9 County Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood Protection Services,

10 dated February 19,2009.

Lt 2. The county and the district have amended the interlocal agreement four

L2 times, with the last amendment extending the duration of the interlocal

13 agreement through December 31,2014.

1,4 3. The county and the district desire to amend the interlocal agreement to

1-5 extend its term to March 31,2015.

L6 4. The fifth amendment to the interlocal agreement, Attachment A to this

t7 ordinance, amends the interlocal agreement to extend its term through

18 March 31,2015.

19 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COI.INTY:

1,



20

2t

22

23

25

24

Ordinance 17953

SECTION 1. The county executive is hereby authorized to execute an

amendment to the Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County

Flood Coritrol Zone District Regarding Flood Protection Services, dated February 19,

2009,substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance. All other provisions of

the interlocal agreement as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.

Ordinance I7g53 was introduced on \2lll20l4 and passed by the Metropolitan King

County Council on 1211512014, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague,

Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott and Mr' Dembowski

No: 0

Excused: I - Mr' UPthegrove

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
,wA

Phillips,
Z.
(;)

ATTEST:
c)
O

x,r

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPRovED this ?üfàay or Dú¿CnÞø 2014.

a)c
--+rrl

E .rr)r.'.l rnc? 
"^,f\t \/c'"I

:g<'¡mqPü
C¡)
\.o

,<.ñx()a
C.
C)
F

Attachments: A. Fifth Amendment to Interlocal Agreement

County Executive

2


